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20 Safest Places in Montana 2020 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of 

Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Chinook 1256 0 0,00 

2 Baker 1960 2 1,02 

3 Libby 2698 3 1,11 

4 Whitefish 7801 9 1,15 

5 Columbia Falls 5456 8 1,47 

6 Colstrip 2324 4 1,72 

7 Miles City 8496 17 2,00 

8 Fort Benton 1450 3 2,07 

9 Glendive 5132 11 2,14 

10 Bozeman 48101 104 2,16 

11 Laurel 6800 15 2,21 

12 Belgrade 8724 20 2,29 

13 Deer Lodge 2902 7 2,41 

14 Columbus 2046 5 2,44 

15 Red Lodge 2310 6 2,60 

16 West Yellowstone 1379 4 2,90 

17 Kalispell 23700 72 3,04 

18 Eureka 1106 4 3,62 

19 Dillon 4281 16 3,74 

20 East Helena 2075 8 3,86 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Under 3,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of 

Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Hot Springs 565 0 0,00 

2 Bridger 760 0 0,00 

3 St. Ignatius 838 0 0,00 

4 Ennis 936 0 0,00 

5 Chinook 1256 0 0,00 

6 Baker 1960 2 1,02 

7 Libby 2698 3 1,11 

8 Colstrip 2324 4 1,72 

9 Fort Benton 1450 3 2,07 

10 Deer Lodge 2902 7 2,41 

11 Columbus 2046 5 2,44 

12 Red Lodge 2310 6 2,60 

13 West Yellowstone 1379 4 2,90 

14 Troy 907 3 3,31 

15 Eureka 1106 4 3,62 

16 East Helena 2075 8 3,86 

17 Plains 1101 5 4,54 

18 Wolf Point 2782 14 5,03 

19 Thompson Falls 1386 7 5,05 

20 Stevensville 2011 12 5,97 

21 Ronan City 2110 17 8,06 

22 Manhattan 1787 15 8,39 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3,000 – 10,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of 

Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Whitefish 7801 9 1,15 

2 Columbia Falls 5456 8 1,47 

3 Miles City 8496 17 2,00 

4 Glendive 5132 11 2,14 

5 Laurel 6800 15 2,21 

6 Belgrade 8724 20 2,29 

7 Dillon 4281 16 3,74 

8 Havre 9821 39 3,97 

9 Glasgow 3325 14 4,21 

10 Hamilton 4794 21 4,38 

11 Lewistown 5899 27 4,58 

12 Livingston 7608 46 6,05 

13 Sidney 6490 42 6,47 

14 Polson 4928 40 8,12 

15 Cut Bank 3013 25 8,30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Over 10,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of 

Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Bozeman 48101 104 2,16 

2 Kalispell 23700 72 3,04 

3 Missoula 74300 333 4,48 

4 Billings 110397 598 5,42 

5 Helena 31898 196 6,14 

 


